POWER
LCM300
310 Watt Bulk Front End
Total Power:	 310 W
# of Outputs:	 Single
Outputs:	 12 to 60 V
Optional 5.0 V standby
Special features

12 V output
5 Vsb output
Ordering Information
Model
Number* Output
Nominal Output
Voltage Set Point
Set Point
Tolerance Adjustment Range
Current
Output Ripple
P/P (0-50 ˚C)
Max Continuous
Power
Combined Line/
Load RegulationMin Max
LCM300L 12 V 12 V ±0.5% 9.6 - 14.4 V 0 A 25.0 A 120 mV 310 W 2%
LCM300N 15 V 15 V ±0.5% 12.0 - 18.0 V 0 A 20.0 A 150 mV 310 W 2%
LCM300Q 24 V 24 V ±0.5% 19.2 - 28.8 V 0 A 12.5 A* 240 mV 310 W 2%
LCM300U 36 V 28 V ±0.5% 28.8 - 43.2 V 0 A 8.4 A* 360 mV 310 W 2%
LCM300W 48 V 36 V ±0.5% 38.4 - 57.6 V 0 A 6.3 A 480 mV 310 W 2%
* 14.5 A rating on LCM300Q-T and 9.7 A on LCM300U-T when max temp does not exceed 45C (Total Power = 350 W)
LCM300 Data Sheet
Pin Assignment
Signals Name Description Pin Number(s)
+Vout Power rail SK4